



# Aliah University

(A UGC approved autonomous Institution under the Department of Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education, Govt. of West Bengal)  
IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata – 160, West Bengal

## **TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM**

[Tender Ref No. 009 /AU/REG/NIT/18-19]

for “**TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF CARTRIDGES AND TONERS FOR ALIAH UNIVERSITY**”

<b>Sl No</b>	<b>Existing Clause/Specification</b>	<b>Amended Clause/Specification</b>
1	<p>Clause 2.9 of NIT Document</p> <p><b>Copy of Work Order/ Work Completion Certificate with work value duly signed by Competent Authority</b> from Indian Central/ State Government Department/Institute, Autonomous Institute/ Agency/ Office/ University Funded by Central/State Government showing that - The Bidder should have executed (completed) at least One printing items supply order of Rs. 4.00 Lakh or Two printing items supply Orders of Rs. 2.00 Lakh in last five financial years (i.e., 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-2015, 2015-2016 and 2016-17). (Please attach documentary evidence)</p>	<p><b>Copy of Work Order/ Work Completion Certificate with work value duly signed by Competent Authority</b> from Indian Central/ State Government Department/Institute, Autonomous Institute/ Agency/ Office/ University Funded by Central/State Government showing that</p> <p><b>[1] (Only For Supply of Cartridges and Toners)</b> The Bidder should have executed (completed) overall work of Rs. 2 Lakh for supply cartridge and Toner items out of which one work order should be <u>Equal or More Than</u> of <b>Rs. 50 Thousand</b> in last five financial years (i.e., 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-2015, 2015-2016 and 2016-17). (Please attach documentary evidence)</p> <p><b>[2] (Only for Refilling of Cartridges and Toner)</b> The Bidder should have executed (completed) overall work of Rs. 2 Lakh for Refilling of Cartridges and Toner items out of which one work order should be <u>Equal or More Than</u> of <b>Rs. 20 Thousand</b> in last five financial years (i.e., 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-2015, 2015-2016 and 2016-17). (Please attach documentary evidence)</p> <p><b>For bidders who are participating in both items i.e. Supply and Refilling of Cartridges and Toners they needs to fulfill both above mentioned criteria.</b></p>

Sd/-  
REGISTRAR